



FORM NL-1-B-RA
Name of the Insurer: UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Registration No.545 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI 4th March 2025
REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th September 2025

		(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)																	
	Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	Fire				Marine				Miscellaneous				Total				
			For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	
1	Premiums earned (Net)	NL-4	20,069	43,526	22,499	44,350	6,176	11,456	5,807	10,846	4,23,180	8,10,570	4,10,515	8,07,474	4,49,425	8,65,551	4,38,822	8,62,671	
2	Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments		2,420	4,005	1,876	3,302	402	736	421	721	29,287	51,037	25,454	45,035	32,109	55,778	27,751	49,058	
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross		9,189	12,282	11,712	15,144	809	1,532	939	1,662	59,353	1,06,475	56,643	1,03,779	69,351	1,20,289	69,294	1,20,585	
Note 1																			
4	Other		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38	71	30	57	38	71	30	57	
	(a) Other Income (to be specified)																		
	(i) Transfer Fees / Exchange Gain / Loss																		
	(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management																		
TOTAL (A)			31,679	59,813	36,088	62,796	7,387	13,723	7,167	13,229	5,11,857	9,68,153	4,92,643	9,56,346	5,50,923	10,41,690	5,35,898	10,32,371	
6	Claims Incurred (Net)	NL-5	29,288	74,132	28,303	57,708	5,756	9,505	6,046	9,615	4,24,020	8,15,100	3,65,859	7,62,111	4,59,064	8,98,736	4,00,208	8,29,435	
7	Commission	NL-6	6,260	12,609	2,797	8,867	860	1,678	593	1,530	72,703	1,43,233	38,369	74,352	79,823	1,57,520	41,759	84,749	
8	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	NL-7	39,930	48,497	7,579	17,736	5,678	6,436	1,761	2,858	2,95,358	3,49,462	77,208	1,50,073	3,40,965	4,04,395	86,548	1,70,667	
9	Premium Deficiency																		
TOTAL (B)			75,478	1,35,237	38,679	84,310	12,294	17,618	8,399	14,004	7,92,080	13,07,795	4,81,436	9,86,536	8,79,852	14,60,651	5,28,515	10,84,850	
10	Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)		-43,799	-75,424	-2,591	-21,515	-4,908	-3,895	-1,233	-774	-2,80,223	-3,39,642	11,207	-30,190	-3,28,930	-4,18,961	7,383	-52,479	
11	APPROPRIATIONS																		
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account																		
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve																		
	Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified)																		
TOTAL (C)			-43,799	-75,424	-2,591	-21,515	-4,908	-3,895	-1,233	-774	-2,80,223	-3,39,642	11,207	-30,190	-3,28,930	-4,18,961	7,383	-52,479	

Notes:- (a) See notes appended at the end of Form NL-2-B-PL

Note - 1																		
Pertaining to Policyholder's funds			Fire				Marine				Miscellaneous				Total			
			For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2025	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Upto the Quarter ended 30.09.2024
Interest, Dividend & Rent			9,200	12,301	11,718	15,030	811	1,535	939	1,637	59,461	1,06,725	56,726	1,02,222	69,472	1,20,561	69,383	1,18,888
Add/Less:-																		
Investment Expenses			8	14	7	13	1	3	2	3	89	176	93	180	98	192	102	196
Amortisation of Premium/ Discount on Investments			14	26	12	25	3	5	3	5	172	337	165	342	189	369	180	373
Amount written off in respect of depreciated investments			34	476	2	193	2	87	2	42	-14	6,062	7	2,636	22	6,625	11	2,871
Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts			-34	-476	-6	-36	-2	-87	-1	-8	7	-6,065	-73	-490	-28	-6,628	-80	-533
Provision for diminution in the value of other than actively traded Equities			-12	-20	-10	-310	-2	-4	-5	-68	-146	-261	-109	-4,226	-161	-285	-124	-4,604
Investment income from Pool																		
Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross*			9,189	12,282	11,712	15,144	809	1,532	939	1,662	59,353	1,06,475	56,643	1,03,779	69,351	1,20,289	69,294	1,20,585

* Term gross implies inclusive of TDS